It was determined that the relevant files included names and Social Security numbers for 
individuals. NJCRIB then worked to reconcile the relevant records and determine contact 
information in furtherance of providing individuals with notice. On or about February 4, 2026, 
NJCRIB provided written notice of this incident to one hundred five (105) Maine residents. 
Written notice is being provided in substantially the same form as the letter attached here as 
Exhibit A.   

Return Mail Processing 
PO Box 999 
Suwanee, GA 30024 

February 4, 2026

Engagement # [Engagement Number]